COUNTY OF PLATTE

2024 GENERAL ELECTION CANDIDATES

Office Sought

Date Filed  Party Affiliation

Candidate Name

Mailing Address
City, State & ZIP

Campaign Email (if provided)
Campaign Website (if provided)

Campaign Telephone
(if provided)

Federal & State Offices

Please visit the Wyoming Secretary of State’s page here:
https://sos.wyo.gov/Elections/Default.aspx

County Offices

Nominated at the Primary Election to be elected at General Election.

County Commissioner — Four (4) Year Term. One (1) position to be filled.

*Nominated at Primary Election Jeb Baker

331 Normandy Rd
Wheatland, WY 82201

Municipal Offices

These offices are nonpartisan, so no political party affiliation is required for filing.
Nominated at the Primary Election to be elected at General Election.
Town of Wheatland Council Member — Four (4) Year Term. Two (2) positions to be filled.

*Nominated at Primary Election Clinton Butler

*Nominated at Primary Election Jason Evans
Kelly Mixson

*Nominated at Primary Election

*Nominated at Primary Election George Pile

855 Water St
Wheatland, WY 82201

butlerdwtc@gmail.com

29 14t St kjasonevanstowc@gmail.com

Wheatland, WY 82201

56 151 St
Wheatland, WY 82201

kmixson@yahoo.com

2958 W. Ponderosa St.  firstautoandtrailer@outlook.com

Wheatland, WY 82201

307-269-5011

307-331-1656

843-518-0731

307-259-9789

This is a complete candidate list that was last updated on August 27, 2024 at 5:14 PM MDT
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Town of Guernsey Council Member — Four (4) Year Term. Two (2) positions to be filled.
*Nominated at Primary Election Jeremiah Fields PO Box 652
Guernsey, WY 82214  fordfields20@aol.com

*Nominated at Primary Election Sue Fronapfel PO Box 908 suefronapfel@yahoo.com
Guernsey, WY 82201

*Nominated at Primary Election Dale R. Harris PO Box 406
Guernsey, WY 82214

970-215-2023

303-399-5822

Town of Chugwater Mayor — Four (4) Year Term. One (1) position to be filled.
*Nominated at Primary Election Joshua Hopkins PO Box 2 nikanon@mac.com
Chugwater, WY 82210

*Nominated at Primary Election Steven Kelley PO Box 121 chugcars@yahoo.com
Chugwater, WY 82210

Town of Chugwater Council Member — Four (4) Year Term. Two (2) positions to be filled.
*Nominated at Primary Election Benjamin V Glenn JR PO Box 231
Chugwater, WY 82210 bigdaddyboats@hotmail.com

*Nominated at Primary Election Josh Hansen 323 6 St josh1983hansen@gmail.com
Chugwater, WY 82210

*Nominated at Primary Election Vicki R. Klein 408 3" St vickiklein19@gmail.com
Chugwater, WY 82210

*Nominated at Primary Election Myra J. Wombaker 407 4" St
Chugwater, WY 82210

307-509-9259

970-889-1902

307-331-5694

307-422-3573

This is a complete candidate list that was last updated on August 27, 2024 at 5:14 PM MDT
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School Board Trustees
These offices are non-partisan, so no political party affiliation is required for filing.
To be Elected at General Election.

Trustees of Platte County School District #1 — Four (4) Year Term. Three (3) positions to be filled.
08/26/2024 Clay Becker 46 Lakeview Dr.
Wheatland, WY 82201

08/26/2024 Diane Haroldson 14 Darlene Dr.

Wheatland, WY 82201 anoasiss@msn.com
08/26/2024 Mike Haroldson 14 Darlene Dr.

Wheatland, WY 82201 anosiss@msn.com
08/26/2024 Douglas Weaver PO Box 219

Wheatland, WY 82201

307-241-0571

307-331-2117

307-331-0951

307-331-0107

This is a complete candidate list that was last updated on August 27, 2024 at 5:14 PM MDT
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Trustees of Platte County School District #2 — Four (4) Year Term. Three (3) positions to be filled.

08/21/2024

08/26/2024

08/26/2024

08/07/2024

08/26/2024

08/26/2024

08/26/2024

08/26/2024

Gary L Anderson

Cassi D. Butcher

Michelle Fross

Kevin M Gross

Timothy J. Howe

Robert Ibarra

Sarah A Seyfang

Zane Walker

PO Box 401
Guernsey, WY 82214

PO Box 548
Guernsey, WY 82214

PO Box 71
Guernsey, WY 82214

PO Box 214
Guernsey, WY 82214

PO Box 794
Guernsey, WY 82214

PO Box 244
Guernsey, WY 82214

PO Box 53
Guernsey, WY 82214

630 WY-270
Hartville, WY 82215

ganderson@gsviking.org

cassibutcher@yahoo.com

froswils6769@icloud.com

kevingross1990@gmail.com

timhowe@ymail.com

ribarra51@gmail.com

sseyfang82214@gmail.com

zane.walkerpcsd@proton.me

830-406-0843

719-646-7840

812-595-0399

307-439-9196

307-401-1088

307-534-5002

307-222-9296
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Countywide Special Districts
These offices are non-partisan, so no political party affiliation is required for filing.
To be Elected at General Election.

Rural District Supervisors of the Resource Conservation District — Four (4) Year Term. Two (2) positions to be filled.
08/26/2024 Jason Goertz 2 S. Goertz Rd.
Wheatland, WY 82201

08/19/2024 Jennifer Reyes-Burr 5104 HWY 34
Wheatland, WY 82201

Trustees of the Senior Citizen Service District — Four (4) Year Term. Three (3) positions to be filled.

08/07/2024 Rose Marie Martinez PO Box 534

Guernsey, WY 82214 rozquernsey@gmail.com 307-534-6514
08/21/2024 Sarah Taylor 701 13" St

Wheatland, WY 82201 sarah@assistingetc.com 307-881-2234

This is a complete candidate list that was last updated on August 27, 2024 at 5:14 PM MDT
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Directors of the Hospital District — Four (4) Year Term. Four (4) positions to be filled.

08/19/2024

08/19/2024

08/21/2024

08/15/2024

08/12/2024

08/14/2024

08/07/2024

08/07/2024

08/19/2024

Jalea Brockman

Elaine Daly

Tiffany Dean

Tracy DeRyk

Lori Modesitt

Lisa Millikin

Walt Thornton

Rod Vineyard

John Watson

PO Box 1407
Wheatland, WY 82201

400 S. Horseshoe Creek Rd
Glendo, WY 82214

PO Box 816
Wheatland, WY 82201

470 N. Wheatland HWY
Wheatland, WY 82201

1357 Loomis St.
Wheatland, WY 82201

1000 Glendo Park Rd.
Glendo, WY 82213

56 S. Ferguson Rd.
Wheatland, WY 82201

704 Antelope Gap Rd.
Wheatland, WY 82201

1195 S. Guernsey Rd.
Wheatland, WY 82201

tdean@gormanfh.com

tracyderyk@agmail.com

lori.modesitt@gmail.com

Idmillikin@gmail.com

wcthornton3@gmail.com

307-331-2287

307-331-1714
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Fire District Directors
These offices are non-partisan, so no political party affiliation is required for filing.
To be Elected at General Election.
Directors of Fire District 1F — Four (4) Year Term. Two (2) positions to be filled.
08/14/2024 R. Keith Ockinga 604 Ayers Rd.
Wheatland, WY 82201

08/13/2024 David Windmeier 127 W. Fairview Rd.
Wheatland, WY 82201

Glendo Zone Director of Fire District 2F — Four (4) Year Term. One (1) position to be filled.
08/21/2024 Jay B Collins PO Box 72
Glendo, WY 82213

Directors of the Antelope Gap Fire District — Four (4) Year Term. Two (2) positions to be filled.
08/21/2024 Anthony Laffitte 126 Dickinson Hill Rd.
Wheatland, WY 82201

08/08/2024 David Weber 679 Deer Creek Rd.
Wheatland, WY 82201
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Area-Specific Special Districts
These offices are non-partisan, so no political party affiliation is required for filing.
To be Elected at General Election.

Directors of the Chugwater Cemetery District — Four (4) Year Term. Three (3) positions to be filled.
08/21/2024 Holly Crowley PO Box 334
Chugwater, WY 82210

08/14/2024 Ruth Vaughn 334 Lone Tree Rd.
Chugwater, WY 82210

08/19/2024 Dean Webster 2697 County Road 1
Chugwater, WY 82210 webb0330@outlook.com

Director of the Chugwater Cemetery District — To fill an unexpired Term of Two (2) Years. One (1) position to be filled.
08/16/2024 Michael L. Kelley 395 Lone Tree Rd.
Chugwater, WY 82210

Directors of the Y-O Ranch Improvement & Service District — Four (4) Year Term. Two (2) positions to be filled.
08/16/2024 Larry L. Hobbs 14 Main Dr.
Wheatland, WY 82201

08/26/2024 Michael Passaretti 5 Coyote Dr.
Wheatland, WY 82201
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