2024 GENERAL ELECTION CANDIDATES

Date Filed Party Affiliation Candidate Name Mailing Address Campaign Email (if provided) Campaign Telephone City, State & ZIP Campaign Website (if provided) (if provided)

Federal & State Offices

Please visit the Wyoming Secretary of State's page here:

https://sos.wyo.gov/Elections/Default.aspx

County Offices

Nominated at the Primary Election to be elected at General Election.

County Commissioner – Four (4) Year Term. One (1) position to be filled.

*Nominated at Primary Election Jeb Baker 331 Normandy Rd Wheatland, WY 82201

·

Municipal Offices

These offices are nonpartisan, so no political party affiliation is required for filing.

Nominated at the Primary Election to be elected at General Election.

<u>Town of Wheatland Council Member – Four (4) Year Term. Two (2) positions to be filled.</u>

*Nominated at Primary Election	Clinton Butler	855 Water St Wheatland, WY 82201	butler4wtc@gmail.com	307-269-5011
*Nominated at Primary Election	Jason Evans	29 14 th St Wheatland, WY 82201	kjasonevanstowc@gmail.com	307-331-1656
*Nominated at Primary Election	Kelly Mixson	56 15 th St Wheatland, WY 82201	kmixson@yahoo.com	843-518-0731
*Nominated at Primary Election	George Pile Wheatland, WY 822		firstautoandtrailer@outlook.com	307-259-9789

This is a complete candidate list that was last updated on August 27, 2024 at 5:14 PM MDT

2024 GENERAL ELECTION CANDIDATES

Office Sought Date Filed Party Affiliation	Candidate Name	Mailing Address City, State & ZIP	Campaign Email (if provided) Campaign Website (if provided)	Campaign Telephone (if provided)
Town of Guernsey Council Member –	Four (4) Year Term.	Two (2) positions to be	filled.	
*Nominated at Primary Election	Jeremiah Fields	PO Box 652 Guernsey, WY 82214	fordfields20@aol.com	970-215-2023
*Nominated at Primary Election	Sue Fronapfel	PO Box 908 Guernsey, WY 82201	suefronapfel@yahoo.com	303-399-5822
*Nominated at Primary Election	Dale R. Harris	PO Box 406 Guernsey, WY 82214		
Town of Chugwater Mayor – Four (4)	Year Term. One (1)	position to be filled.		
*Nominated at Primary Election	Joshua Hopkins	PO Box 2 Chugwater, WY 82210	nikanon@mac.com	
*Nominated at Primary Election	Steven Kelley	PO Box 121 Chugwater, WY 82210	chugcars@yahoo.com	307-287-1866
Town of Chugwater Council Member – Four (4) Year Term. Two (2) positions to be filled.				
*Nominated at Primary Election	Benjamin V Glenn JI	R PO Box 231	bigdaddyboats@hotmail.com	307-509-9259
*Nominated at Primary Election	Josh Hansen	323 6 th St Chugwater, WY 82210	josh1983hansen@gmail.com	970-889-1902
*Nominated at Primary Election	Vicki R. Klein	408 3 rd St Chugwater, WY 82210	vickiklein19@gmail.com	307-331-5694
*Nominated at Primary Election	Myra J. Wombaker	407 4 th St Chugwater, WY 82210		307-422-3573

This is a complete candidate list that was last updated on August 27, 2024 at 5:14 PM MDT

2024 GENERAL ELECTION CANDIDATES

Office Sought

Date Filed Party Affiliation Candidate Name Mailing Address Campaign Email (if provided) Campaign Telephone City, State & ZIP Campaign Website (if provided) (if provided)

School Board Trustees

These offices are non-partisan, so no political party affiliation is required for filing.

To be Elected at General Election.

Trustees of Platte County School District #1 – Four (4) Year Term. Three (3) positions to be filled.

Trustees of Flutte Cour	te, believed biblilee ii 1 o	(1) 1 car 1 crim 1 m cc (c) pos	though to be inited.	
08/26/2024	Clay Becker	46 Lakeview Dr. Wheatland, WY 82201		307-241-0571
08/26/2024	Diane Haroldson	14 Darlene Dr. Wheatland, WY 82201	anoasiss@msn.com	307-331-2117
08/26/2024	Mike Haroldson	14 Darlene Dr. Wheatland, WY 82201	anosiss@msn.com	307-331-0951
08/26/2024	Douglas Weaver	PO Box 219 Wheatland, WY 82201		307-331-0107

2024 GENERAL ELECTION CANDIDATES

Office	Sought

Date Filed	Party Affiliation	Candidate Name	Mailing Address City, State & ZIP	Campaign Email (if provided) Campaign Website (if provided)	Campaign Telephone (if provided)
Trustees of Platte	County School Dist	rict #2 – Four (4) Y	ear Term. Three (3) position	ons to be filled.	
08/21/2024	Gary L A		PO Box 401 Guernsey, WY 82214	ganderson@gsviking.org	
08/26/2024	Cassi D. I		PO Box 548 Guernsey, WY 82214	cassibutcher@yahoo.com	830-406-0843
08/26/2024	Michelle l		PO Box 71 Guernsey, WY 82214	froswils6769@icloud.com	719-646-7840
08/07/2024	Kevin M		PO Box 214 Guernsey, WY 82214	kevingross1990@gmail.com	812-595-0399
08/26/2024	Timothy J		PO Box 794 Guernsey, WY 82214	timhowe@ymail.com	307-439-9196
08/26/2024	Robert Iba		PO Box 244 Guernsey, WY 82214	ribarra51@gmail.com	307-401-1088
08/26/2024	Sarah A S		PO Box 53 Guernsey, WY 82214	sseyfang82214@gmail.com	307-534-5002
08/26/2024	Zane Wal		630 WY-270 Hartville, WY 82215	zane.walkerpcsd@proton.me	307-222-9296

2024 GENERAL ELECTION CANDIDATES

Office Sought

Party Affiliation Date Filed

Candidate Name

Mailing Address City, State & ZIP Campaign Email (if provided) Campaign Website (if provided) Campaign Telephone

(if provided)

Countywide Special Districts

These offices are non-partisan, so no political party affiliation is required for filing. To be Elected at General Election.

Rural District Supervisors of the Resource Conservation District – Four (4) Year Term. Two (2) positions to be filled.

Jason Goertz 08/26/2024

2 S. Goertz Rd.

Wheatland, WY 82201

08/19/2024

Jennifer Reyes-Burr

5104 HWY 34

Wheatland, WY 82201

Rural District Supervisors of the Resource Conservation District – To fill an unexpired Term of Two (2) Years. One (1) position to be filled.

Trustees of the Senior Citizen Service District – Four (4) Year Term. Three (3) positions to be filled.

08/07/2024 Rose Marie Martinez PO Box 534

Guernsey, WY 82214

rozguernsey@gmail.com

307-534-6514

08/21/2024

Sarah Taylor

701 13th St

Wheatland, WY 82201

sarah@assistingetc.com

307-881-2234

2024 GENERAL ELECTION CANDIDATES

Mailing Address

Campaign Email (if provided)

Campaign Telephone

Date Filed

Party Affiliation

Candidate Name

Date Filed	Party Affiliation Candid	City, State & ZIP	Campaign Website (if provided)	(if provided)
Directors of the Ho	spital District – Four (4) Y	ear Term. Four (4) positions to be	filled.	
08/19/2024	Jalea Brockman	PO Box 1407 Wheatland, WY 82201		
08/19/2024	Elaine Daly	400 S. Horseshoe Creek F Glendo, WY 82214	Rd	
08/21/2024	Tiffany Dean	PO Box 816 Wheatland, WY 82201	tdean@gormanfh.com	
08/15/2024	Tracy DeRyk	470 N. Wheatland HWY Wheatland, WY 82201	tracyderyk@gmail.com	307-331-2287
08/12/2024	Lori Modesitt	1357 Loomis St. Wheatland, WY 82201	lori.modesitt@gmail.com	
08/14/2024	Lisa Millikin	1000 Glendo Park Rd. Glendo, WY 82213	ldmillikin@gmail.com	307-331-1714
08/07/2024	Walt Thornton	56 S. Ferguson Rd. Wheatland, WY 82201	wcthornton3@gmail.com	
08/07/2024	Rod Vineyard	704 Antelope Gap Rd. Wheatland, WY 82201		
08/19/2024	John Watson	1195 S. Guernsey Rd. Wheatland, WY 82201		

This is a complete candidate list that was last updated on August 27, 2024 at 5:14 PM MDT

2024 GENERAL ELECTION CANDIDATES

Office Sought

Date Filed Party Affiliation Ca

Candidate Name

Mailing Address City, State & ZIP Campaign Email (if provided)
Campaign Website (if provided)

Campaign Telephone

(if provided)

Fire District Directors

These offices are non-partisan, so no political party affiliation is required for filing.

To be Elected at General Election.

<u>Directors of Fire District 1F – Four (4) Year Term. Two (2) positions to be filled.</u>

08/14/2024 R. Keith Ockinga 604 Ayers Rd.

Wheatland, WY 82201

08/13/2024 David Windmeier 127 W. Fairview Rd.

Wheatland, WY 82201

Glendo Zone Director of Fire District 2F – Four (4) Year Term. One (1) position to be filled.

08/21/2024

Jay B Collins

PO Box 72

Glendo, WY 82213

Directors of the Antelope Gap Fire District – Four (4) Year Term. Two (2) positions to be filled.

08/21/2024

Anthony Laffitte

126 Dickinson Hill Rd.

Wheatland, WY 82201

08/08/2024

David Weber

679 Deer Creek Rd. Wheatland, WY 82201

Director of the Guernsey Rural Fire District – Four (4) Year Term. One (1) position to be filled.

2024 GENERAL ELECTION CANDIDATES

Office Sought

09/21/2024

Date Filed Party Affiliation Candidate Name

Mailing Address City, State & ZIP Campaign Email (if provided) Campaign Website (if provided) Campaign Telephone

bsite (if provided) (if provided)

Area-Specific Special Districts

These offices are non-partisan, so no political party affiliation is required for filing.

To be Elected at General Election.

Directors of the Chugwater Cemete	y District – Four (4) Year Term	. Three (3) positions to be filled.
--	---------------------------------	-------------------------------------

08/21/2024	Holly Crowley	Chugwater, WY 82210
08/14/2024	Ruth Vaughn	334 Lone Tree Rd. Chugwater, WY 82210

08/19/2024 De	ean Webster	2697 County Road 1
---------------	-------------	--------------------

Chugwater, WY 82210 <u>webb0330@outlook.com</u>

Director of the Chugwater Cemetery District – To fill an unexpired Term of Two (2) Years. One (1) position to be filled.

08/16/2024	Michael L. Kelley	395 Lone Tree Rd.
		Chugwater, WY 82210

<u>Directors of the Y-O Ranch Improvement & Service District – Four (4) Year Term. Two (2) positions to be filled.</u>

08/16/2024	Larry L. Hobbs	14 Main Dr. Wheatland, WY 82201
08/26/2024	Michael Passaretti	5 Coyote Dr. Wheatland, WY 82201
